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(Hatter

Had this issue been on
time [ could have wished you a
merry Christmas and this

= photograph would have been
very appropriate.

The photo did not come
to us though to be used as a
Christmas greeting. It was sent
by Joan Chapman RIDC 110 in
response to my request for you
to send me photo’s so that we
can get to know what each other
looks like.

Actually this if from an
earlier Christmas. Probably the
most significant thing about this
family is that Joan has Chapman
ancestors - of course Russell is a
Chapman. You can find their
lineages in an earlier issue.
Daughters from left to right are
Katie and Emily.

We need another ‘ .
photograph for the next issue. el
We are not particular about how current they are so send those from your macho military
years or beauty contest years.
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EDITOR'S COMMENTS

I’m sorry you had to wait so long
for this issue. I won’t make any excuses
but remember that I am just one person
and I have about 3,000 persons on my
correspondence mailing list. I suspect this
will not be the last late issue. I do think
the next two issues will be on time.

I’ve never done a Chapman
newsletter with as many pages as is found
in this issue. Considering that the print is
slightly smaller than in most previous
issues that means you have a real
Chapman data bonus in this issue.

I promised that I’d not limit the
size of the newsletter based on a fixed
number of pages to stay within my budget
per issue provided that those of you who
could would send donations over and
above the regular subscription. Several of

- Continued on page 20 -
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(hapman Frchange

This must be one of the largest Chapman Exchanges we have ever published. Part of it is because
since the last newsletter I've tried to reach about 150 new Chapmans on Prodigy to see if they were interested
in sharing their Chapman information. Their response was more than unexpected.

Remember you are reading this section for two reasons- (1) to see if there is any way you can help any
of these folks to learn more about their Chapman. If you have information or can suggest something they
might do then let them hear from you (and please send me a copy). Notice that you can reach many of them
on Prodigy if you are a subscriber to the service. Until there is a decline in the use of Prodigy I plan to include
Chappies Prodigy ID along with their address. I recommend that when you exchange information with each
other on Prodigy that you do it on the Genealogy Bulletin Board. The second reason you read the following-
of course- is to see if you can find any information you need. In this regard do not fail to follow through and
check the Chapman Lineages and Chapman Biographical Reference for further information from these folks.
You will recognize them by the Chappie reference which is ### AAA (usually 3 numbers and 3 letters). The
number is the subscriber number and is used only for paying subscribers (some may be expired).

I tell the folks I contact on Prodigy that I'll not publish an inquiry for them unless they send me a
mailing address. I don’t want to become a middle person on a lot of exchange between two of you (but I do
want a copy). I'm making an exception to this rule in several instances and showing some folks without a
mailing address. Those of you on Prodigy may be able to reach them via that service. I'd like copies of your
Prodigy messages also. I normally copy those between two Chappies from the bulletin board, but if you write
private messages you cut me out completely. I find it just about impossible to check Prodigy often enough to
make sure I don’t miss a Chapman message so hard copies from you will be appreciated.

I want to emphasize how much I need your help in keeping up with all these Chapmans. I'm so deep
into the Chapman forest that I can’t see the Chapman trees anymore. Tell me if there is some probable
connection I've failed to mention. If you don’t like something I've written- or failed to write- then please let
me hear from you. All this is done for your benefit.

submitted showed REBECCA CHAPMAN as
her husband’s 3rd great grandmother. She was
born about December 2, 1786, died April 10, 1859,
and is buried in Assyria, Berry County, Michigan.
See Chapman Lineages for the rest of the line back
to ROBERT CHAPMAN b. ca 1616 England.

31.516 KATHRYN AINSWORTH
000 AIN ID#CWSN40A

Kathy sent, "My Chapman is REBECCA
CHAPMAN born 2 Dec 1786 in CT to JABEZ
CHAPMAN. Rebecca married Alden KEITH
(date is still unknown) but I have very recently
narrowed down the place and now hope to find
the date. (Warsaw, Wyoming County, NY.)" We
sent her some data from Rev. F. W. Chapman’s

31.517 ANNA LEE ANDERSON
084 ALA ID#MVVW26A

1854 book and received this response- "The packet
arrived in yesterday’s mail. You’ll never know
how my day was made by the information
contained in that envelope!" The worksheet she

(See inquiry 29-455 page 7, CC#29 Spring 92 for
previous inquiry) The following were pulled off
the Prodigy board; "Anyone research
CHAPMANS in Greene Co GA. RANDOL
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CHAPMAN d. 1836. 1 of 5 sons of JOHN
CHAPMAN, Abbeville, S.C. d. 1803. THOMAS
D. CHAPMAN s/o Randol, 1829-1903. --- WHO
HAS MOTHER????7?" "Does anyone have
ancestors / parents / siblings of WILLIAM W.
CHAPMAN b. 1790/93. M. ElizHESTER 1813
M2 Rebecca RHODES LUCAS ca 1858 Dale Co
AL. W. W. C. died ca. 1865." (See also 31.542
below.)

31.518 CAROL BROWN
000 CBR ID#CHGKS80A

Carol sent the following in a Prodigy message. I
was hoping for additional information from her to
supplement this but have not received it. "I am
researching the following Chapman line: JANE
(JENNIE) CHAPMAN b. 1814 SCm. 6 Oct
1828 Hall Co GA to John (Jaskey) PATTERSON
(b. 1794 SC) res. Board Town, Gilmer Co GA.
Siblings (7) HENSE CHAPMAN b. 1806,
VIOLET CHAPMAN (b. 1810) JOHN
CHAPMAN (b. 1813) RUCHELLE
CHAPMAN (b. 1820) FIELDS CHAPMAN (b.
1821). Family tradition is that Jane’s mother
(Christiana?) was married to a SC plantation
owner . . his plantation being near the Clemson
area and/or John C. Calhoun’s. Jane’s father was
cruel to her mother, and one night her mother fled
to Georgia with the children. Jane was an infant
at the time. Does anyone out there working on SC
Chapmans have a family where the mom & kids
disappeared?" Believe it or not but they also have
Alford/Halford ancestors. We are anxious to
learn more about them.

31.519 WAYNE R. BUCKLEY
000 WAB ID#HTWDI16A

August 21 Wayne came on Prodigy with "I need
the ancestors of OBADIAH CHAPMAN who
moved to Sharon CT from Colchester CT in 1741.
He may be connected to Saybrook Chapmans, but
Ican’t find the connection. Can anyone help?"
The next day he had a response from John
Henderson 162 JOH ID#SMPWS55A
connecting him to the WILLIAM CHAPMAN
b. 1633ca England branch. Wayne later provided

us additional information on the descendants of
OBADIAH CHAPMAN. See Chapman
Lineages for the rest of his Chapman ancestors.

31.520 MIMI JO BUTLER
078 MIM ID#HBTJ56D

Mimi Jo had an inquiry on Prodigy and/I almost

Edmond, and they moved to Cherokee Co. GA by
1845. Sons were: ENOCH CHAPMAN,
EDMOND CHAPMAN, DUDLEY
CHAPMAN, JOSEPH CHAPMAN. Daus.
were: TEMPERANCE CHAPMAN, MARY
CHAPMAN, CAROLINE CHAPMAN and
WINNIE CHAPMAN." In a later message she
wrote- "Gil. . . James Chapman (086 JW2)
Comanche, TX and I have been exploring the
possibility of my JACOB CHAPMAN being the
son of a different JOSEPH CHAPMAN. It is
one of those things that we may never really know.

LU

31.521 SUSAN P. CANNEY

000 SCA /

(o)

SAMUEL CHAPMAN born-1692 w;%wson
SAMUEL CHAPMAN, torn 1726 in N
London, CT, married Mary WATERMAN. This
comes from her worksheet on which she ran out of
room. My first thought was that she probably
knew the rest of her American Chapmian lineage,

but an ammpm‘f/mﬁ also stopped
with Samuel born“1692. rding to Rev. F. W.
Chapman in his 1854 book on the Chapman
family- Samuel was the son of JOHN
CHAPMAN and his wife Sarah and John was the
son of the immigrant- WILLIAM CHAPMAN
who we suppose was born in England about 1633.
This lineage has been published so the data is not
being entered in the Chapman Biographical
Reference. Readers can find Susan’s direct
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Chapman ancestors in Chapman Lineages.

31.522 DOUG CARTER
000 DCT ID#TFHT24A

Doug is looking for information on MARY
ELIZABETH CHAPMAN born about 1841 in
Indiana. Here’s what he says he knows about her-
"MARY ELIZABETH CHAPMAN b. about
1841 in IN. d. ?, Father b. in OH. Mother b. in IN
(Parents info from 1880 Pike Co. IN census).
Mary was the 2nd wife of Daniel Jackson
RISLEY Sr. b. about 1835 in Pike Co, IN, d.
before 1880 in IN. Mary had 3 known children:
Daniel Jackson Risley, Jr., Mary Elizabeth Risley,
and Manoah Jethero Risley."

31.523 ALBERT L. CHAPM
026 ALC ID#NSCP23A

In addition to the questions here there will al:o be
extensive data from Al in Chapman Feedback in a
future issue (ran out of space in this issue). This
came by Prodigy on 8/30. "I'm trying to sort out
some info I got on a trip back east.. At the
National Genealogical Soc. in Arlington I found
Court Order books on Caroline Co. VA -- The
first of any records I've found since it was
supposed to have been burned. In any case I need
help in linking SAMUEL CHAPMAN from
Ameila Co. VA to the SAMUEL CHAPMAN in
Caroline Co. One of the notations is as follows:
p366-Sep. 10, 1736 ‘MOSES CHAPMAN
acknowledges his deeds of lease and release of land
to SAMUEL CHAPMAN' Does this imply a
father/son relationship? As second question.. what
is meant by ..."GEORGE CHAPMAN,
garnishee, . . . .7 I've a number of references to
several Chapman’s including Samuel. I believe
this is the one who moved from Caroline Co to
Amelia Co VA but still need more confirmation...
Thanks to you and others for any help." Heis
expecting help. Don’t disappoint him.

31.524 DAVID CHAPMAN

000 DAV ID#FRTHI15A

I've asked David for a mailing address and the
additional information on his Chapmans but

received no response. "My great-great grandfather
was ARCHIE LERQY CHAPMAN b. 12 Nov
1876 in Rochester, MN m. Ruth PRETTYMAN.

I know little more than this and would like to

learn more." If you have access to the 1880
soundex of Minnesota why don’t you see what you
can find for David. While you are at it why not
extract all the Chapmans from that microfilm and
send it o to us for publication- giving you full
credit for extraction of course.

31.525 DONALD CHAPMAN
160 QPC ID#DMXDI18A

On August 18 Don sent a Prodigy message asking
for information on JOHN CHAPMAN from
Ashford CT who married to Pheneliphe BUGBEE
April 15 1736. He belongs to the branch of
WILLIAM CHAPMAN born about 1651-56 in
England. The genealogy was published in CC #21
August 1988 page 16fT.

31.526 DONALD L. CHAPMAN
165 DND ID#NNBR29A

children: NANCY CHAPMAN, JESSE
CHAPMAN, WILLIAM CHAPMAN, JOHN
B. CHAPMAN, WILEY CHAPMAN, &
ZILLAH CHAPMAN. Some of you will
recognize this South Carolina family immediately.
You will find more on this family in this issue in
Chapman Lineages and the Chapman
Biographical Reference. We are workingona
special piece on this branch of the family that must
be coordinated with several descendants.

31.527 DOUGLAS W. CHAPMAN
000 DUC

Douglas is one of the few Chapmans who can
actually trace his line back to a published lineage
of JOHN (JOHNNY APPLESEED)
CHAPMAN"’S branch of the family.
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Unfortunately I don’t have much respect for that
particular published genealogy but in the end I
may be proven wrong and the compiler proved
right. Douglas does not claim to be close kin of
Johnny Appleseed- just a descendant from the
same immigrant. Their ultimate Chapman
ancestor would be a ANDREW CHAPMAN,
SR. of New Jersey. We don’t know the name of
his first wife, Douglas’ 3rd great grandmother, but
she died about 1827 and his second wife was Mrs.
Almira (ROSE) BELL who he married about
1835, The families of this branch resided in north
central Ohio and Allen County, Indiana. We have
included what we know of Douglas’ Chapman
lineage in this issue but did not make any entries in
the Chapman Biographical Reference. We are
holding off until we can compile a complete
genealogy of all the Chapmans Ms. Roebuck
mentioned in her compilation.

31.528 ELIZABETH ANNE CHAPMAN
000 EZC ID#PNBT21B

(See also 31.552 below) After an exchange on
Prodigy Elizabeth sent a worksheet showing that
her 3rd great grandfather was HARDY
CHAPMAN II born 1833 in Isle of Wight Co VA
and he died there in 1908. He married Merit
Jackson DAVIS. Elizabeth ran out of form or she
undoubtedly could have provided more
information. Since her earliest listed Chapman
was Hardy II we can assume his father was
HARDY CHAPMAN I. My initial thought was
that he was probably the son of HARDY
CHAPMAN who married Sally JOHNSON
February 3, 1793 in Isle of Wight Co. But that is
not possible if all our data is correct. Hardy II
was born in 1833 and the Hardy who married
Sally Johnson was dead by 1812 when his widow
remarried. He is probably a grandson. Anyway
we know that Chapmans resided in Isle of Wight
County at the beginning of the 18th century and
probably well before with Chapmans having been
in Virginia since early in the 17th century. We
have records on a number of early Isle of Wight
Chapmans but so far cannot connect them to
Elizabeth’s branch. Maybe she will be able to
provide additional data from which we can make
some connections. Maybe you can add to what we

have here. Elizabeth’s direct Chapman ancestors
or listed in Chapman Lineages and all the
Chapman kin she reported or in the Chapman
Biographical Reference- both elsewhere in this
issue. We added to the latter some other Isle of
Wight Chapman data from our records.

31.529 GORDON R. CHAPMAN
159 GRC

In addition to a couple of very informative letters
Gordon also sent a 17 page genealogy of his
branch of the family. I'm going to delay
publishing the genealogy until I can see if it is
possible to get a disk file from him so as to
minimize my input. Gordon descends from
STEPHEN CHAPMAN who married Sarah
FERRIS June 18 1776 in Westchester Co. NY.
Stephen was a private in the Fourth Regiment,
Westchester County Militia. Gordon believes that
Stephen was a brother of BENJAMIN
CHAPMAN a Captain in the Revolution. He
was born in Litchfield Co. CT about 1750 and
married Abigail . The following were
extracted from one of Gordon’s letters. Maybe
you can help. "The DAR application . . . stated
that Benjamin was born in Litchfield Co. CT but
not the source of this information. Although I
have searched the Barbour files in the Connecticut
library and other sources at the Connecticut
Historical Society, I have not yet found any
reference to Stephen’s line. This is where I need
help. Published and unpublished genealogies for
Connecticut Chapmans available at the
Connecticut Library and the Library of Congress
have not listed either a Stephen or a Benjamin
descendent that looked likely."

"Researchers of Saratoga Co Chapmans
should know of the excellent source, Henry
Ritchie’s unpublished notebooks, available on
microfiche at the historical society in Ballston
Spa."

"It is a mystery to me why Stephen and
Benjamin went to Saratoga Co when, Benjamin, at
least, was well established in Salem and in
Ridgefield, CT. I thought it would be dueto a
bounty land grant but apparently neither applied
for one (based on extant National Archive
records) even though they would have been
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eligible and Benjamin, as a Captain, could have
done very well (the application by Stephen of CT,
also listed in the Patriot’s list, is not the same one).
(Benjamin was included in a New York State
listing of bounty land applications, in New York
in the Revolution as Colony and State.) It also
seems odd that there are no pension applications
for Stephen or Benjamin in National Archives."

Readers who want a copy of the
genealogy sent by Gordon may obtain a copy if
you will send a large (#10 business size) stamped,
self-addressed envelope plus $1.00 to cover the
cost of copies to CHAPMAN CHATTER. If you
would prefer send the request and $2 and I'll take
care of the envelope and stamps. Be sure you refer
to this inquiry so I can identify the package
requested.

Data has been entered in Chapman
Lineages and appears in this issue but the data for
the Chapman Biographical Reference will be
entered when the genealogy is published.

31.530 JAMES E. CHAPMAN
156 JAS ID#WWPB41A

James has an interesting Chapman ancestry- and it
is one that was not all that unusual even in "early
times." ISAAC FRANKLIN CHAPMAN is
James’ great grandfather. He was born out of
wedlock to NILA (LILA) CHAPMAN who
later married (1) Walter Rose and (2) John Walls.
Isaac, who was born December 26, 1851 chose to
keep his mother’s maiden name. We are not sure
where Isaac was born and don’t have location data
for most of his children. One was born in
Lawrence County, OH so that would be our
starting place. Readers who have access to the
Ohio census of 1860 Ohio or the soundex records
for 1880 and/or 1900 can help by checking these
out and writing us about what you find on Isaac.
See Chapman Lineages and Chapman
Biographical Reference for more.

31.531 JAMES L. CHAPMAN
000 JAM ID7#SRNN74A

James is the 2nd great grandson of ROSWELL
C. CHAPMAN who was born about July 11,

1828 in Franklin County, IN. He died September
13, 1908 and is buried in Crown Point Cemetery,
Howard County, Indiana. He served with the
Union in the Civil War. He married (1) Tamseu
M. JONES and after her death he married her
sister (2) Ann JONES. Family tradition says they
family came from the Chapmans who had a
plantation in Port Tobacco, MD. More data is in
the Chapman Biographical Reference and
Chapman Lineages. We have put together a five
page "Chapman Paper" on Roswell but will not
include it in the newsletter because the probably
small interest does not justify the reasonably large
space requirement. Those interested my obtain a
copy by requesting and sending along a large (#10
business size) stamped, self-addressed envelope.
Be sure you reference this inquiry in your request
for a copy.

31.532 JOSEPH CHAPMAN

000 JCL ID#NTXMO6F

I don’t know if you want to try to help this guy or
not. He’s left two messages on the board and
when I respond to try to get a little more
information which I need to help him I get no
response. The "F" in his ID suggests he may be a
young person (child). His situation makes you
want to help him and he does have an interesting
situation.

"T was wondering if there is someone that
can help me with my last name. I was never told
much about my dad’s side of the family. Al T
know is that my grandfather was born on the same
day as I was, 8-29- . His age was unknown to me.
I saw one picture of him wearing a military
uniform. His name was JOSEPH CHAPMAN.
My grandma had left him or something happen to
him, I am really not sure. A couple years ago I
went to a uncle’s wake, on my dad’s side family.
And he had found out he had two half brothers he
never knew. So if anyone can help please reply.”
And then a couple weeks later-

"Is there anyone in or from Mississippi
that could help me find out about that side of my
family. I am from La but my father side lives in
Mississippi, and I know nothing about them. My
grandfathers name was JOSEPH CHAPMAN
and he was listed in the military and moved from
state to state. Something happen between my
grandparents and they were scparated or divorced.
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I have two half uncles that my father and I never
had met before. But we had met one at a death of
my uncle a few years ago. And I never seen him
again. If anyone can help me on this please write

"

me.

31.533 KENTON W. CHAPMAN
000 KNT ID#XDSG32A

We have had several exchanges with Kent, well
actually with Karina- his wife. Kent traces his
ancestry back to JOHN THOMAS CHAPMAN
born 1836 probably in England. He died March
13 1892 in Wisbech, Cambridgeshire, England as
did his wife Sarah WILSON. We have
information on two of John T’s siblings but know
nothing of his parents. We have been expecting
some snteresting information from them from
Kent'’s grandfather but have not received it. Heis
trying to get it from a cousin in England.

31.534 LOWELL F. CHAPMAN
164 LFC ID#VWHHT79A

We don’t have Lowell’s worksheet with all the
details yet. I can give you enough information
here to help identify him. As he continues to
search for data to include in the worksheet maybe
you can assist him. His great grandfather was
ALBERT ROSS CHAPMAN born 1851 in
"Flint Ridge" Muskingham County, Ohio. He
married Nancy HAMILTON from Marion
County, Ohio. See Chapman Lineages for more
information and stay tuned for an update when
Lowell sends the worksheet.

31.535 MARKHAM G. CHAPMAN
000 MRK ID#XBBM10A

I was hoping to have data from Mark’s worksheet
which I sent to him in August. Here is the content
of his message- "I'm hoping you could give me a
little insight into the world of genealogy. I didn’t
realize that there was this much interest in the
subject. [ He is talking about the number of
CHAPPIES on Prodigy looking for their kin.] 1
am very glad however. I would appreciate it if you

could tell me how to go about looking up my
grandfathers family. I don’t know much
information. His name was MARKHAM
GARFIELD CHAPMAN. My father tells me
he was from either North or South Carolina. He
also tells me that my great grandfathers name was
the same. My grandfather married Estelle
GORHAM of Florence, NJ. He would have been
70-80 years old now. He died about 19 years ago.
I understand you have a database with info on
Chapman families. Could you send me the
Chapman family worksheet? I would very much
like to add to your base."

I figure his grandfather was born about 1917 and
died about 1973. With luck we may eventually
find him in some 1920 census but do we start with
the Carolinas? Note that the grandmother came
from New Jersey. In the Social Security decedent
file I find a Markham Chapman, SSN 148-09-
5716, who was supposedly born Nov 22 1917 in
NJ and died July 1975. If Mark will request a
copy of the social security application it should
give the names of this Markham’s parents.

31.536 RICHARD HARMON CHAPMAN
000 RHC ID#WCKG97A

Richard really needs some help and I'm not sure
where we will find it. His grandfather was
MARLIN HARMON CHAPMAN who I
estimate was born about 1906- probably in
Alabama. His parents were born in 1936/7 in
Cullman County, Alabama. There is not enough
to even do a lineage for him at this time. A search
of the 1900, 1910 and/or 1920 Alabama Chapman
census soundex microfilm would probably list
Marlin and his parents family. If any of you have
access to this microfilm and will check on the
family please let us know. While you are at it why
don’t you extract all the Chapmans from the
microfilms you check. Send it in and we will
publish it- giving you credit for the extraction of
course.

31.537 ROBERT A. CHAPMAN
000 RAC ID#CVPM37A

This is more of an introduction than an inquiry.
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Robert needs little help but some of you may be
interested in him and his branch of the family. He
is one of the few that I've ever heard from who
were listed in one of the published Chapman
works. Robert was listed in JOHN CHAPMAN
of Spotsylvania County, Virginia THOMAS
POWE of Cheraw, South Carolina and Related
Families, Elsie Chapman Edmonds, 1971,
Jackson, MS. As you will see in Chapman
Lineages- Robert is a descendant of JOHN
CHAPMAN who died December 1775 in
Spotsylvania Co. VA.

31.538 WILLARD L. (W.L.) CHAPMAN
150 WLC

W. L. is the grandson of ULYSSES HORATIO
CHAPMAN who was born December 15 1870 in
Georgia, probably Union County. He died
October 24 1944 in Red River County, TX. He
married Virginia Lee TERRY in 1892. Someone
who has access to the 1880 Georgia Chapman
soundex microfilm could do a Chappie a great
service here. While you are at it do a great service
to lots of Chappies by extracting all the Chapmans
from the microfilm- send them here and I'll
publish them giving you full credit for all the
extraction work. See Chapman Lineages and
Chapman Biographical Reference for additional
information.

31.539 WILLIAM CROSS
168 WMC

The following is his inquiry: ". . . is looking for
information about the father and forebears of
WALTER ANDERSON CHAPMAN, born c.
1809 in Greene County, VA and married to Louise
Grey SAUNDERS c. 1836. The family moved
from Greene County (formerly Orange Co.), or
possibly Culpepper Co. to Missouri, settling in
Crawford Co. His father mayhave been a slave
owner named JOHN CHAPMAN, but I have no
records earlier than the early 1800s. Family legend
says WALTER ANDERSON CHAPMAN’S
forebears came over from England to
Massachusetts in the early 1600s (1617?), but this
may not be accurate.

"WALTER ANDERSON
CHAPMAN’s children include WALTER
FRANK CHAPMAN (born c. 1833 in Greene
Co.) MARY FRANCES CHAPMAN (born c.
1835 in VA; died c. 1860 in Texas), MARGARET
A. CHAPMAN (born c. 1837 in Franklin, MO),
REUBEN CHAPMAN (born c. 1840),
ALEXANDER CAMPBELL CHAPMAN
(born Sep. 26, 1842 and who settled after the Civil
War in Texas), ANDERSON CHAPMAN (born
c. 1843). JOHN CHAPMAN (born c. 1849) and
JULIUS CHAPMAN (born c. 1854). Several of
the children were sent back from Missouri to
Virginia for schooling, and there is likely a branch
of the family there still."

31.540 KIM C. DUCKWORTH
000 KCD ID#SBCH17B

Kim is looking for information on her husband’s
great grandmother ELIZABETH CHAPMAN
who I estimate to be born about 1878. She
married Walter FLY, in Mississippi or Tennessee,
and they had a son J. D. Fly who was born in
Gibson County, TN.

31.541 THOMAS DUFFY
000 DUF ID#BFDV79A

Here’s his Prodigy message. "Is anyone looking
for Chapman’s of Providence, RI? My
ggrandparents EDWARD CHAPMAN and
Mary (DONAVAN) Chapman were both born in
Ireland ca 1835/1839, and lived in Providence, RI.
Their daughter, MARY L. CHAPMAN, b. 1866,
in Providence, married Thomas DUFFY and
settled in Fall River, MA. Mary died on
7/16/1932, and is buried in Fall River. I would be
grateful for any replies.”

31.542 KATHY DUNCAN
000 DUN ID#HXWC34A

See inquiry 30.471 CC Nr 39 Summer 1992 pg 5.
Note that this is a different ID for Kathy since she
now has her own system. Here’s part of one of her
more recent messages - ". . the material you sent
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me through a wrench in the works. The Abner
that you have as a son to Ambrose is not my
Abner, so I've been doing some more work trying
to sort this out. I still think thought that my
Abner must be the one who was Ambrose’s son.
To add more to the confusion, my Abner went to
TX, too, and settled within a hundred miles of the
other Abner. And to add to the madness-- they
appear to have both been TX confederate soldiers.
What a headache."

Another message a couple days later, "Seeking
information on THOMAS D. CHAPMAN b. 30
June 1829 in Greene Co., GA. He married
Elizabeth Catherine (MENTON) BRUCE on 25
May 1848 in Greene Co., GA. Thomas d. c. 1901
and Elizabeth d. c. 1880-85. Their children were 1.
JAMES EDWARD RANDAL CHAPMAN, 2.
ELIZABETH DELIAH CHAPMAN, 3.
SAMEOLL (sic) CHAPMAN, 4. THOMAS
HYLIAR CHAPMAN, 5. SARAH EUGENIA
CHAPMAN, 6. LUCIOUS DECOTER
CHAPMAN, 7. ELI MARION CHAPMAN, 8.
WM. ROBERT LEE CHAPMAN, 9.
MELISSA JOSEPHINE CHAPMAN, 10.
REUBEN JACKSON CHAPMAN, 11.
JARED THEOLDRED CHAPMAN."
[Surname added by editor] (See also 31.517
above.)

31.543 CARRIE FOUST

000 CRI ID#WBXX25A

Carrie is supposed to be sending some additional
information but I'll pass on what I have in case it
means anything to a reader. "...Ihavean
ancestor, JENNIE GERTRUDE CHAPMAN,
b 6/17/1877, Riverside, PA (Montour County), to
WILLIAM CHAPMAN and Susanna FIELDS
(not much info on them, other than an old tintype
of Susanna), d 7/22/1954, Bloomsburg, PA.
William and Susanna also had a son named
WALTER CHAPMAN (ak.a. "Snakefeeder"]).
Any info re: this chain of Chapmans would be
appreciated."

31.544 SUSAN FORRESTER
000 SUS ID#RSTWSI1B

Susan is looking for information on MARY

CHAPMAN born 1700’s in Maryland. She
married John George GORDON born 1708 in
Scotland.

31.545 FRANK FUQUA
000 FUQ ID#CBDPS8A

"Does anyone know the parents of FRANCES
CHAPMAN born in 1801 married to James
FUQUA. They had the following children:
Massy, Lucretia, Polly, Amanda, Horace B.,
Henry C,, Richard, Joseph, Armilda, John James,
William and Frances. Any help will be
appreciated."

31.546 JAMES FULLER
153 JWF ID#CCKTS88A

See inquiry 28.446 CC 28 Winter 1992, pg 7. "We
have not corresponded before but you know
Randy Alford of Palm Bay, Fla. I believe he sent
you some info on my Chapmans. (he and I share
MERCERS.) I would like to furnish more details

if you would accept them, not necessarily for the

newsletter but for your files in case anyone
contacts you. .."

"For some time I have been searching for the
parentage of WILLIAM CHAPMAN (my gg gf)
who was b in GA. in ¢ 1808. Hem HULDA
MERCER*, da of JAMES MERCER and
ELIZABETH WILLIAMSON of Jasper Co. GA.
James was a cousin of Jesse Mercer, founder to
Mercer University, Macon, GA. WILLIAM
CHAPMAN’s da, SARAH ANN CHAPMAN
m JAMES WILLOUGHBY b GA 1825 (my g gf).
After Hulda died ¢ 1851 in Coweta Co, GA.
William m (2) ELIZABETH CARR, sold his
property in Coweta Co. and moved to Austin Co,
Tex. (Houston) c1852 where he was successful in
the real estate business with his son, WILLIAM
THOMAS CHAPMAN. Chapman street in
Houston Heights is named for him. WILLIAM
THOMAS CHAPMAN m Martha Ann BOX
MARSHALL, widow of Burrell Jackson
Marshall, after 1872 and the couple became
founders of the Dripping Springs Academy (Hays
Co.). WILLIAM T. CHAPMAN d March 6,
1917 and is bur in Wallace Cemetery on Wallace
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Mountain. He had two children by Martha Ann,
WILLIE PEARL CHAPMAN (1875-1949) and
MERCER EARNEST CHAPMAN (1879-
1945). Possibly DONALD CHAPMAN of Ca.
or Dan Franklin of Tex might be able to shed
some light on this branch.

*HULDA MERCER CHAPMAN was a sister
of Amanda Mercer Meadows, ancestor of your
Randall Alford of Fla.

Any help would be appreciated. Ican fill in some
more on the Texas end of this line and have a
relative in Houston who has additional
information. His connection is through the
Mercer line. I need help on the Ga end. Many
thanks."

31.547 NITA BALLARD GARNER
169 NBG

From her first letter- "Our John GARNER
married JANE CHAPMAN in Pickesn S. C.
circa 1800. I am almost positive that she is the
daughter of JOSEPH CHAPMAN, who died in
Pickens SC 21 March 1837. He didn’t leave a will,
but I have his estate papers. John Garner is
mentioned as an heir, but Jane isn’t mentioned. I
know that the husbands took care of the business
in those days, and I assume that John was acting
in Jane’s interest. Would you happen to know
about this? I do know that JOSEPH
CHAPMAN was in the Revolutionary war. I
have a couple of papers about that, but nothing
seems to mention Jane. The Garners left SC after
JOSEPH CHAPMAN died. They first were in
Hall Co. GA in 1840. By 1850, they were in
Cherokee Co. GA. Some of the Chapman siblings
were with them in both counties in Georgia."

Part of a follow-up letter- . . . Our JOSEPH
CHAPMAN was born in Fairfax Co. VA 25
December 1745. He lived in Guilford Co. NC.
Later, before 1790, he was in Pendleton District,
SC. He married Jemima CASWELL, and they
had 12 children, 6 sons & 6 daughters, all born in
Pendleton, SC, most likely. He died 18 January
1836, intestate. Two members of the DAR
received their membership through Joseph. Heis
said to have entered the Revolutionary War from
NG, in the early years. He was wounded, and
later after the fall of Charleston, he enlisted in the

SC troops. I assume he had removed to SC before
the war was over. After Joseph died, without a
will, his legatees petitioned the Pickens Dist. court
to appoint Col. Benjamin Hagood, a friend of
their father, as administrator of their father’s
estate. The court obliged. Col. Hagood paid all of
Joseph'’s debts and collected what was owed the
estate. He then divided the estate by twelve. He
gave each heir $1231.29, minus the amount the
father had given each during his lifetime. The
following heirs were: 1. the heirs of JOSEPH
CHAPMAN, JR. (Joseph Jr. must be deceased),
2. Soloman McGee, 3. ENOCH CHAPMAN,
William Lynch, GEORGE CHAPMAN,

William Ladd, Nancy Patterson, WILLIAM
CHAPMAN, JOHN CHAPMAN,
JEREMIAH CHAPMAN, Elizabeth MaGes,
John Garner. Soloman McGee, William Lynch,
William Ladd, & John Garner were sons-in-law.
Nancy Patterson & Elizabeth McGee were either
widows or divorcees. Of course, the others were
sons. I believe that they were listed according to
birth order. I will be happy to copy these estate
papers, if you would like to have them. I have sent
for the military records of Joseph. Ihaven’t
received them. I don’t have the names of all the
daughters. I do know that Ladd married POLLY
CHAPMAN and John Garner married JANE
CHAPMAN. I hope to find the widows names in
the 1830 or 1840 census. I just decided that I may
get lucky in this effort. I definitely feel that these
estate papers prove that Jane was Joseph’s
daughter. Their mother evidently was not living at
this time. She was alivein 1820. I don’t havea
copy of the 1830 census for Chapman. I will check
them at the library, tomorrow. . . ."

We would like to have the estate papers and any
other documents available. This is another piece
that fits into our 1790 SC Chapman puzzle.

31.548 NORMA J. GRIGGS
000 NOR GKGW11A

See inquiry 26.417 CC #26 pg 6.

Norma just sent a reminder on Prodigy that she
was still looking for GEORGE CHAPMAN
born ca 1822 in Guernsey Co. OH - married Sarah
OHAVER.
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31.549 ROBERT R. HANDLEY
145 RRH

Bob was a subscriber years ago but began
concentrating on other surnames and dropped
away from our Chapman effort. He has returned
to Chapman now. In July he sent an inquiry that
was too late to make the summer issue. In
September he sent some changes and he sent some
questions for me to try to answer. I'm publishing
his inquiry as well as his questions. Maybe you
will have better luck with the questions than I
have. Bob’s direct Chapman lineage is in
Chapman Lineages in this issue but since he is
from one of the established and published
branches there is nothing in the Chapman
Biographical Reference. Note that Bob has
JOSEPH CHAPMAN as an ancestor. To fully
understand who he is and how he fits one must
study Chappie Phil Ellsworth’s find article in CC
#27, Fall 1991, pg 31.

". .. needs information on HENRY CHAPMAN
(and brother TALBOT CHAPMAN) of
Vermont. He was born 29 June 1816, Vermont,
and was married to Hannah Ann LAMSON, born
12 Aug 1822, Monmouth County, NJ. Henry’s
father was ASA CHAPMAN and was born in
Vermont, and wife was Elizabeth CHAPMAN,
born in Vermont. ASA CHAPMAN’s parents
were ERASTUS CHAPMAN and Polly
HUNTINGTON, of Norwich, Vermont.
HENRY CHAPMAN was 19 when he went to
live in New Jersey. My question is: Was this ASA
CHAPMAN, Henry’s father? Any help would be
most appreciated, and am willing to share any
information."

Bob knows that Henry’s fathers name was Asa
Chapman based on a death certificate. His mother
was Elizabeth Chapman (surname or married
name unknown??). His problem is which ASA. ".
.. I believe his father, Asa, is the one who shows
up in Middlebury, Addison County, Vermont.

My only hurdle I haven’t been able to resolve is
that records show that this Asa married a Levina
or Lucina BELL in Middlebury, Addison County,
Vermont, on 22 November 1814. The Elizabeth
shown on Henry’s death certificate may be
possibly a second wife or Levina (Lucina) was
called Elizabeth. Do you have any clues or

suggestions?" No, I did not.

Referring to published information on the
descendants of WILLIAM CHAPMAN born ca
1633, Bob wrote- "I noticed a few mis-spellings
and I am not sure what is right. For example,
SIMON CHAPMAN’s second wife, Alice. Was
her last name spelled ROUSE or ROUCE?. .. Is
this information correct? If not, please let me
know. I am a perfectionist and want to have
things correct.” Bob is in for some ulcers. Being
an x-FBI man I can understand the "perfectionist"
but it will never happen with names in genealogy.
Consider the circumstances of education level and
recording techniques to get some feel for the
mishaps. Names were frequently written as the
sounded. Many persons could not spell their own
name- much less write it. Clerks, careless or
careful, wrote what they thought they heard. We
have found my surname, ALFORD, spelled over
100 different ways. I was forever finding my 2nd
great grandfather in the 1850 census because he
was listed under OLFORD. One early New
England Alford changed his to ALVORD. Many
use HALFORD or HOLFORD. Some use two
"L’s" to make sure it has the ALL sound instead of
the AL sound. The Lord only knows how may
ways one might spell ROUSE.

Then in the second letter Bob wrote- ". .. I now
believe my HENRY CHAPMAN'’s father was
the ASA CHAPMAN from Dorset, Bennington
County, Vermont. I have enclosed a copy of his
death certificate showing that he was born
sometime in 1782, was 66 when he died on March
15, 1848. The death certificate for HENRY
CHAPMAN, his son, shows his father and
mother were born in Vermont. . . Do your records
show an ASA CHAPMAN, born in about 1782
in Vermont?" No, I did not. As we continue to
collect records we may stumble up on something if
we can just relate it to this need when we find it. I
adjusted Bob’s lineage to compensate for this
latest discovery of his. I assume there was no
change in the parents of Asa. I did not make any
adjustment on the parent of JOSEPH
CHAPMAN.

31.550 TERESA J. HENDERSON
000 TTH
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"I am searching for information on my 4th-great-
grandmother, NANCY CHAPMAN. She was
born 22 May 1796 in the state of Massachusetts.
Possibly in Berkshire County. She married Aaron
BEARDSLEY on 24 April 1814 in

Massachusetts - - again, possibly in Berkshire
County. I can find nothing on her parents or
siblings. Can you help me?" No, I could not. Can
you?

31.551 KAY HINGA
000 HNG ID#NSGC23A

The following was compiled from about six
Prodigy messages received from Kay over a period
of a week or so. "My maiden name is Chapman
and I am trying to trace my family history. My
grandfather was ARCH CHAPMAN, MD of
Fort Smith, Ark. He died in either 1932 or 1933 in
Ft. Smith. He was the son of a Mississippi Baptist
Preacher.” "My father is ARCH CHAPMAN
JR. ... Middle name for both Arches is
SYLVESTER. Dad is 60 this year, his father
committed suicide Dec 21 of 1932. Grampa was
one of the founders of the Cooper Clinic in Fort
Smith. Iknow my grandmother (who refuses to
answer any questions about Grampa) was
Grampa’s second wife. I also know that Grampa
was either the son or the grandson of a Baptist
Minister from Mississippi. My grandmother is
very sensitive about the subject of my Grampa
perhaps because he was divorced. . . . I also know
that Grampa was right around 43 when he died,
and he had served in the military. He is buried in
the military cemetery there in Fort Smith... about
two rows away from the Hanging Judge.. ..
Grampa was in WW I, he was gassed in the war."
Kay and I discussed whether we should pass this
on to you for your help or not. She discussed it
with her father and said to go ahead. A couple of
us did give her some recommendations as to places
to write for information to give her a lead. When
we get some of the more recent Mississippi census
we will have to look for Baptist preachers. I figure
Arch Sr. was born about 1889 so we’ll be waiting
for the 1880 and 1900 census records.

31.552 DORIS CHAPMAN HISCOX

148 HSC

Parts of two letters and a response- "My father,
LESLIE CHAPMAN, came to Florida from
Adair County, Kentucky in the early 1900’s. His
father, WILLIAM S. CHAPMAN, was married
in Adair County, Kentucky to Allice E. THOMAS
on December 22, 1887. I have been trying to
locate his father, my great-grandfather, and have
been following lots of leads that just disappear.

On his (William S., my grandfather) marriage
bond papers, he states that he was born in Lee
County, Virginia, and I can find no family with
the right names and dates. I have discovered him
at 4 years old in the 1870 census for Taylor
County, Virginia, with his mother, Elizabeth
Chapman, living with a family named Odinalt. In
the 1880 census for that county, I find that
Elizabeth is now married to Newton Smith and
that my grandfather (William S.) is still with her.
But I cannot find his father (my great
grandfather). Perhaps your newsletter will give me
further clues to follow."

I gave her a couple of suggestions which included
checking out JOHN CHAPMAN who was in Lee
County, Virginia in 1850.

", . . You mentioned a JOHN CHAPMAN in
the 1850 census of Lee County, Virginia. Last
summer we traveled to Jonesville, VA, the county
seat of Lee County and checked all their old vital
records. They were very cordial there, and it was a
lovely small southern town, but we found nothing.
I had already located your John Chapman in the
1850 census, and their vital records told me that he
had died July 5, 1866 and his daughter, Elizabeth
had died July 7, 1866. John was married to
Susanah and had a son, Clinton and another
daughter, Mary. The dates and names don’t
match. Ihave checked census records for Lee
County, VA for the years 1850, 1860 and 1870. I
have checked the census records for Taylor
County, Kentucky for the years 1860, 1870, and
1880 (1870 and 1880 were where I found my
grandfather William S. and my great-
grandmother, Elizabeth). In 1860 there was a
GEORGE CHAPMAN, married to Elizabeth D.
CHAPMAN, but the few vital records of that
county I was able to obtain through the LDS
microfilms skipped the important years.. . . When
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I started this, I found a WILLIAM S.
CHAPMAN who was born in 1836 in Isle of
Wight County, Virginia, and I did a lot of research
on his family (I will send it to you for your records
as soon as I can organize it), but I lost sight of him
after the 1860 census of Isle of Wight County,
where he was listed as still living with his parents,
HARDY CHAPMAN and Matilda and he was a
’phiscian’, probably a doctor. (See also 31.528
above.)

31.553 BETH INGOLDSBY
000 BIN ID#SWMWO05A

"The only information I have on my CHAPMAN
is that my great-grandmother’s mother was a
LAURA CHAPMAN and in May 1849, which is
when my great grandmother was born, they were
in Medina City, Medina, Ohio. That is absolutely
all of the information I have on the CHAPMAN 1
am related to." Medina County, Ohio was
Chapman country. That can be good or it can be
bad- depending on lots of things. Beth says the
family was in Medina City when her great
grandmother was born. It looks like there were 17
Chapman families in Medina County in 1840 and
about 20 in 1850. It each of those years it looks
like there was only one family in Medina City or
township. In 1840 it was ARDIN CHAPMAN
and in 1850 it was a CHARLES CHAPMAN.
I'd bet a plugged nickel that ARDIN
CHAPMAN was really ARVIS CHAPMAN
who we know was living in Medina County in
1842. We obviously don’t have all his children but
we do knowhe had EVERETT CHAPMAN in
1828, ARVIS SCOTT CHAPMAN in 1839 and
ANNIE E. CHAPMAN in 1842. There is plenty
of room there for several other children. If it were
me I’d take the "Medina City" clue and
concentrate my search on Chapmans of that area.
Probate and court records go back to about 1818
in this area and I think that is where I'd start my
search. Of course that’s easy to say since I'm not
going to have to figure out how to do it.
Descendants of this bunch moved to Illinois and
many very close kin moved to Iowa.

31.553 HARVEY JOHNSON, JR.

000 HRV ID#WCHX13A

Lodi, CA

He never did send his address but here are two of
his Chapman messages- "Seeking information on
LORRAINE CHAPMAN b. 1864 IL or OH 4.
1888 Harrison Co. MO m. IL about 1880 to
Sanford BOGUE. Need information on her
parents JAMES CHAPMAN and Nancy
HOFFMAN." I couldn’t help on that one. "Have
you anything on JAMES CHAPMAN Bement
(Piatt Co. added by Ed.) IL m. Nancy
HOFFMAN c1830. Their daughter m. Sanford
BOQUE b. 1859 OH, moved to Harrison Co. MO
c1885. With this additional data I was able to find
where LURENA CHAPMAN married Sanford
BOQUE March 16, 1881 in Piatt County.

31.554 HOWARD JOHNSTON

000 HOJ ID#DPHXS86A

Idaho

"A MARGARET CHAPMAN married a John
LAING in Scotland ca 1680 and they emigrated to
NJ. Does this ring any bell?"

31.555 JAMES KEENE

000 KEE ID#RRHS75A

Texas

"Need information on the family of LUCINDA
CHAPMAN, born July 17, 1838, died March 19,
1916. Married Warren T. LINDLER on
December 28, 1853. The LINDLERS were from
the dutch fork section of South Carolina." Where
was "dutch fork?"

31.556 KATHY LENCKI
000 LCK ID#CWIP8SA

Kathy sent a work sheet showing her 2nd great
grandmother PAULINA C. CHAPMAN born
September 20, 1835 in Butler County, KY and she
married Ebenezer LUNDY December 14 1856.
Paulina was the daughter of JOHN B.
CHAPMAN and Caroline CARSON. I was able
to find a marriage date of December 30, 1830 in
Butler Co. KY on them. Looking through my
records I did find ALEXANDER CHAPMAN
who married Nancy CARSON September 30,
1805 in Logan Co. KY. (Butler Co. was formed in
1810 from Logan and Ohio Counties.)
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31.557 W. DOUGLAS LITTLE
146 LTL

Douglas does not have an inquiry as such. He
traces his line all the way back to ROBERT
CHAPMAN the immigrant who was born about
1616 in England. He has a new twist to a part of
this family though- something to which some of
you may want to pay close attention. In his 1854
book on the CHAPMAN FAMILY, REV. F. W.
CHAPMAN did not identify the parents of
BENJAMIN CHAPMAN born 1725 who
married Abigail RIGGS. He listed Benjamin’s
"genealogy" in the back as part of his
"Genealogical Notes." If you are a descendant of
Benjamin then you will want to study Douglas’
line as shown in Chapman Lineages. If you would
like to have a copy of a letter giving his rational
for making this connection just send me a large
stamped self-addressed envelope and refer to this
inquiry. If you would like to discuss it further
Douglas will be happy to do so. Data from
Douglas’ branch will not be found in the
Chapman Biographical Reference because it will
be in the ROBERT CHAPMAN computerized
genealogy when published.

31.558 SANDRA LOMBARDO

000 SDY ID#SCTH91C

We do not have her address. He Prodigy message-
"Looking for descendants of the following:
OLIVER WILLIS CHAPMAN b. 9/11/1889 m.
Madelyn Rose FISHER b. 8/19/1894 m. date
12/30/1914 & lived in Eagle Grove, IA. Children:
ROZELLA, ORVETTA, LOUANA,
OLIVER, RAYMOND, STANLEY,
ROBERT, CLAIR. Allb. 1916-1934. Anyone?"

31.559 DONALD J. MCFARLAND
000 MCF

Donald has no inquiry as such. This is just an
introduction. He lives here in town with me and
called once to talk about his Chapman ancestry.
His is the grand son of AMERICA JANE
CHAPMAN. See CC #24, Winter 1991, page 24.

31.560 KAREN MCCULLOCH
000 KMC ID#RVBPO1B

Karen is looking for information on JOEL
CHAPMAN born March 9, 1818, died July 19,
1896 in Carbondale, Jackson County, Illinois. He
married several times and nothing is known about
his first wife who he would have married before
1842. His second wife who was named Durinda
__ hemarried after 1842. He married
Lucinda C. ROGERS July 8, 1849- there seems to
be some possibi]ity that her name was Durinda -
maybe the earlierwife. He married Rachel
CHILDERS March 5, 1855 in Jackson County
and July 19, 1896 he harried Mary Ann ACHLEY
in Jackson County. One daughter by Rachel
Childress, SARAH CHAPMAN born July 9,
1871 in Jackson County, IL married Walter
Ellsworth TOLER December 21, 1889. See the
Chapman Biographical Reference in this issue for
others in this family.

31.561 CLAIRE M. MEYER
000 CRE ID#HXSV70A

Karen is looking for AVIS CHAPMAN (or
Chepman) who was born 1610- possibly in
England. She died after 1676 and married William
REED October 26, 1635 in England. William died
in Weymouth, Norfolk, MA. They had at least
nine children.

31.562 CAROL MILLER
000 MLL ID#KVGK79A

See the previous issue for more on Carol and her
sister Barbara Greene. There is no inquiry as
such this time but the name and address is listed
because there is information in Chapman
Lineages.

31.563 DR. ROBERT H. MILNE

000 DRM ID#RNHX77A

As you will see from Chapman Lineages or the
Chapman Biographical Reference Dr. Milne is
researching 2 Chapman family from Scotland.
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His best known ancestor was his 2nd great
grandfather- GEORGE CHAPMAN christened
May 29 1802 in Aboyne, Aberdeen, Scotland. He
married Mary WILSON June 26, 1837 in Lochiel,
Cushnie, Aberdeen, Scotland. George Chapman
was the son of ALEXANDER CHAPMAN and
Rebecca DOW who married April 17, 1785 in
Aboyne.

31.564 DR. BETTY B. NOTAR
000 DBN

I have had this information from Betty for a
couple of years and haven't done anything with it-
primarily because I don’t know what to do with it.
At first glance one would think that she fits into to
HENRY CHAPMAN branch as listed in
CHAPMAN LINFAGES VOL Ipage 11- but her
names don’t fit with other names we have been
provided. I'm entering her lineage in Chapman
Lineages and other data in the Chapman
Biographical Reference and would appreciate any
opinions any of you may have- (you’ll want to
compare her data with that published in the
lineage volume).

31.565 JOYCE OSHRIN
000 JOS ID#FRCB49A

Joyce is interested in Chapman because her
daughter-in-law has a Chapman ancestor. I've
entered a couple of her Chapmans in the
biographical reference but nothing in the lineages
as I’m not sure how they fit. Their best known
Chapman was JOHN CHAPMAN born
February 24 1673/4 in York County, VA. His
father was WALTER CHAPMAN who I
suppose was born in England (or the old country)
but he may have been born in Virginia.
ELIZABETH CHAPMAN, the daughter of
John Chapman, married a Edmund CHISMAN
and they trace that line back to a Capt. Thomas
Chisman who was born 1651 in England.

31.566 EMILY S. PALMER
000 ESP ID#MXTF49A

Emily is a descendant of WILLIAM
CHAPMAN whose genealogy was published in
CC #21 August 1988, Pg 16 ff. Much of the
information received from Emily adds to what was
published in 1988. See Chapman Lineages and
Chapman Biographical References for more data.

31.567 KATHLEEN PARK

000 PRK ID#KSFB27B

I don’t think Kathleen has Chapman ancestors.
One advantage of using Prodigy is that others see
the surname in which you are interested and if
they have information on that surname it is easy
for them to pass the data on. That apparently is
what happened here when Kathleen reported that
she had a "Park Book" that listed some
Chapmans.

Apparently the family begins in New London
County, CT. JESSE CHAPMAN married Lois
PARK in 1813. Their children are listed in
Chapman Biographical Reference- look for 000
PRK.

31.568 PATRICIA PELTZER

000 PPZ ID#NFBT93A

Patricia is looking for information on ELIZA J.
CHAPMAN born 18 July 1837- died 7 June 1886,
possibly in Ohio- and married Henry K. BURG,
March 19 1861.

31.569 JOHN PETRUNY

000 PET ID#KGNHO1A (000 JVR)

I asked John for a mailing address but never did
get it. His great maternal grandmother was
ANNA CHAPMAN born 1877, died 1954 who
married William Wayne PATTON. Anna was the
daughter of REUBEN CHAPMAN born 1833
and died 1902 who married Mary Catherine
SCRUGGS. Reuben was the son of SAMUEL
CHAPMAN born 1791 and died 1861 who
married Mary Lucinda NEWELL. Samuel was
the son of CAPTAIN REUBEN CHAPMAN
born 1746 and died 1824 who married Anne
REYNOLDS. I was able to provide a little
additional information and to put him in touch
with a Chappie who contacted me several years
ago. The data shown in the Chapman
Biographical Reference with "000 JVR" came from
this Chappie - Judy Van Ray.
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31.570 FRANCES PRESSWOOD
000 PSW ID#RCKC19B

Frances is looking for information on HARRIET
CHAPMAN who was born about 1830 in St.
Helena Parish, LA and died February 12, 1868.
She married William Stephen CHEVALIER

31.571 JOHN ROSENBERGER
000 JHN ID#GMVHG69A

John needs help on a HELEN CHAPMAN who
was born June 18, 1763- died January 1823 and
married Thomas GORSUCH. Helen was the
daughter of a ROBERT CHAPMAN and his

wife Margaret/
/

31.572MARC SPEELMO
138 S ID#SRMWA45A

Th\is@ma/dafess for Marc. I've received
several messages from him over the past few
months and most reported some progress in his
research. I think it would be most effective if I
provide you a summary of each pertinent message
rather than doing a compilation. I'm showing
Marc’s information but I have made some
editorial changes- bold print, upper case, etc.
Notice how quickly Marc is turning up pertinent
information. Don’t you wish you were as
productive?

7/21/92- Just for the record, my Chapmans are as
follows: JOSHUA P. CHAPMAN born about
1850 married Francena THOMPSON born about
1850 birthplaces unknown. They farmed in
southern Starke Co., Indiana around Ober and
Ora down on the Tippecanoe, Their children
were: WARREN CHAPMAN born September
2, 1872 who married Lenora Hovey. MARTHA
"JENNIE" CHAPMAN born 1875 married Pete
SPEELMON, VIOLA CHAPMAN born 1877
who married Joseph SCHUH, and MYRTLE
CHAPMAN born 1880 who married Jacob
WEISS. In this case Marc was providing me
information on his Chapmans to distinguish them
from some other Chapman data he had given me.

9/4/92- He reiterated the above and added "One
grandchild was PATTI CHAPMAN, a radio
singer/personality in Northern Indiana (South
Bend?) in the 1920’s."

9/9/92- He found his family in Cass County,
Indiana 1880 census but with nothing new.
9/12/92- "Finally got my Chapmans out of
Indiana! I am now looking for JOSHUA P.
CHAPMAN b. Sep 1851 in Ohio. Parents also
born in Ohio circa 1825. MILTON HOMER
CHAPMAN b. Mar 1845 in Ohio, again both
parents were listed as Ohio born.." (Milton’s
relationship - if any- is not yet known- see next
paragraph.)

9/15/92 8:45 AM- "A trip to the Nat Archives
today (after reviewing some of my old data)
produced the following: My JOSHUA P.
CHAPMAN is one of the sons of WILLIAM P.
CHAPMAN born 3 October 1816 in Highland
Co., Ohio. Married Nancy J. DUCKWALL born
24 September 1819. WILLIAM P. CHAPMAN
was the son of SILAS CHAPMAN, a veteran of
the war of 1812, born about 1797 in Virginia, and
moved to Ohio prior to statehood. He was
married to a ??? PEUSEY, also of Virginia. . . .
Additional children of WILLIAM P.
CHAPMAN and Nancy DUCKWALL include:
JOHN CHAPMAN b about 1840 in Ohio,
JANE CHAPMAN, born about 1843 in Indiana,
MILTON HOMER CHAPMAN, born March
1845 in Ohio, JOSEPH FRANK CHAPMAN,
born 1847, and CHARLES H. CHAPMAN,
born about 1856 and went to Kankakee, IL. (I
have more info on most of these people)."

9/15/91 8:14 PM- "EUREKA UPDATE! (or, I
spoke too soon. . .) According to the LDS
Ancestral files, my WILLIAM P. CHAPMAN
born 30 October 1816 in Highland Co., OH m.
Nancy J. DUCKWALL born 24 September 1819
is actually the son of ASABEL (ASAHEL)
CHAPMAN born 23 January 1794 in Union, SC;
married Mary 'Polly’ PUSEY born 28 February
1792 in Frederick, VA. ASABEL CHAPMAN is
the son of ISAAC CHAPMAN SR and Anne
77?. Children of ASABEL CHAPMAN include:
WILLIAM P. CHAPMAN, WESLEY
CHAPMAN born 1818 in Highland OH, JOHN
W. CHAPMAN born 1819 married Margaret
FORNSHELL, JAMES MADISON
CHAFPMAN born 29 December 1820 married
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Hester Glass GLOVER, GEORGE CHAPMAN
born 1824 married Margaret ROBBINS,
RACHEL CHAPMAN born 1827, JOEL
CHAPMAN born 1829 married Elizabeth
KENZER, JOSHUA CHAPMAN born 1832
went to Starke Co., IN with Wm P., CAREY

CHAPMAN born 1839 married Ruth A. COMIS.

Sorry if I misled anyone, but this info looks pretty
good. I have the AFN#’s if anyone wants them."

While Marc and others are exchanging
information on Prodigy Joan Chapman #110is
jumping in frequently with data from her family,
her research, or census data she had been
researching for us. I'm not including that here as
it will be listed elsewhere at another time. Marc
has sent data on computer disk which I included.
I've included the above information in the
Chapman Biographical Reference and have
revised Marc’s lineage in Chapman Lineages. In
the former I've also included pertinent data found
in the LDS-IGI. Marc sent an extensive sketch of
J. FRANK CHAPMAN and the history of
Starke Co. Indiana but that will be included in a
later issue as space is quickly getting short in this
one. If the "138 MBS" reference includes "+" it
means I added something- probably from LDS-
IGI.

31.573 JOHN TANNER, JR.
000 TAN ID#PWPI34B

This involves the line on which we are working on
a special piece that must be coordinated with
several descendants. It will be in a future issue.

31.574 NANCY TAYLOR
000 NTY ID#FSHN34A

Nancy needs information on JOSHUA M.
CHAPMAN born October 27, 1804 in South
Carolina. He married Elizabeth Rachel _ and
died July 22, 1889 in Grove Hill, DeSoto Parish,
Louisiana. Their daughter RACHAL
ELIZABETH CHAPMAN born April 2, 1835-
died March 7, 1907 and married M. Daniel
ADAMS.

31.575 JOE THOMPSON
000 JOE

Joe is a descendant of SARAH CHAPMAN who
was born September 1827 in N. Stockholm
Township, St. Lawrence County, NY. She died
January 1, 1904 in Kasota, Le Sueur County,
Minnesota. Sarah married Francis A SHAW
December 10, 1848 in St. Lawrence County, NY.

31.576 BILL TRUE
000 BTR ID#RCRB54A

Bill would like to know more about AMOS
CHAPMAN who married Polly _ and lived
in Volutown, CT about 1806. They had a
daughter, BETSEY CHAPMAN who was born
1806 in Volutown, New London County,
Connecticut and died 1892 in Madison, Dane
County, Wisconsin. Betsy married Asa
GOODRICH 1823 in Stephentown, Rensselaer
County, New York. I found in my data where
AMOS CHAPMAN, JR. married Polly
BASSET September 27, 1804 in Volutown, CT. If
this is the right couple then it is probable that
Bill’'s AMOS CHAPMAN was the son of AMOS
CHAPMAN and these folks would then likely fit
in the branch of WILLIAM CHAPMAN born
about 1633 in England. Bill sent several pieces of
published information that you'll find in feedback
in a later issue.

31.577 BILL & PAULA VIERRA

000 PAL ID#PNNG®63A

"Anything on JOSEPH CHAPMAN who
married Stephanie VIEIRA, b. 16 Jan 1876; d. Jan
1957 in California." I asked for more information
but did not receive anything.

31.578 CAROL J. WILSON
112 CIW

"Since I corresponded with your last I have added
2 generations to my Chapman family! Thanks to a
phone call from a woman in Fort Wayne, Indiana,
I now have the father, mother and grandfather of
SAMUEL H. CHAPMAN. I enclose the new
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charts, and hope that this information will lead to
some correspondence with others who are related
to the earlier WILLIAM CHAPMAN & wife
Eleanor (KNOX?).

"Unfortunately, I do not have a place of birth for
William, but he and his wife Eleanor died in
Fleming Co., KY. My line is from WILLIAM
CHAPMAN to his son NAAMAN
CHAPMAN, to his son SAMUEL H.
CHAPMAN. I hope some of your readers will be
able to supply me with more particulars on these
new-found relatives!

"PS -- I am enclosing an updated chart for
SAMUEL H. CHAPMAN. [ have sent this
chart to you previously, but the up-dated one has
the names of his parents and the maiden name of
the eldest son’s wife, Sarah HOLLAND, which I
did not have on the earlier chart." When I began
to enter her new line in CHAPMAN LINEAGES
and the Chapman Biographical Reference I
discovered some common names/data with data
submitted by Dennis L. Chapman. I've sent
them both a letter along with copies of some of the
appropriate forms requesting they resolve some
differences and send me an update which I'll then
pass on to you. Their lines are shown in Chapman
Lineages but one or both will probably be revised
in a future issue.

31.579 CHARLOTTE S. WINSNESS
000 CSW ID#BRBKS56B

"Thanks for putting my lineage in your
CHAPMAN CHATTER. It seems that each time
I work on my Chapman line that it changes. I
CANNOT get it ‘straight’. I guess that I should
not complain because for 10 years I could not get
any leads at all. Now things are falling out of the
woodwork faster than I can document them and
that is where I am having trouble.

"It seems that I have another BERRY
CHAPMAN who fits my line so much better than
the other Berry and family (p. 14, 1850 Fayette
Co. GA.).

"This new BERRY CHAPMAN is in MS.

P. 371, 1850 Itawamba Co. MS

CHAPMAN, EDWARD 24 M SC Farmer
CHAPMAN, ELIZABETH 20 F SC

CHAPMAN, SARAH 03 F SC

CHAPMAN, BERRY 8/12 MS

"I can’t find above family in 1860 MS. But above
family fits the 1860 Henry Co. GA (p. 816) pretty
much without the father Edward (don’t know
what happened to him). This 1860 Henry Co. GA
is the one I had already assumed to be mine tied in
with the 1850 Fayette Co. GA, p. 14.

"Can you shed some light on this 1850 Itawamba
Co. family. I am embarrassed to have gotten my
line so muddled. Usually I am so careful. You
may want to trash all I have sent you and just
forget I exist. But, I hope you understand how
much I want to find my CHAPMAN line and how
excited I get when I find a lead. If you can help, I
sure appreciate it. I am writing to Dale Morgan
000 NDM too. See revised lineage in Chapman
Lineages and new data in Chapman Biographical
Reference.

31.580 WILLIAM & ALICE WISEMAN
163 WLL ID#NXPPOOA

"I have found more Chapmans, probably siblings
of JOSEPH C. CHAPMAN b. 7 June 1843." [See
the Chapman Brographical Reference for the
names Alice provided us. ] "My aunt had thison a
piece of paper that came from Illinois. Maybe this
will help. Also, JOSEPH C. CHAPMAN,
JOHN HENRY CHAPMAN, and AMANDA
ELIZABETH CHAPMAN had gone to New
Mexico in 1903; I have copies of tax payments for
2 land parcels in 1908 for Roosevelt Co., N.M.
WALTER RAYMOND CHAPMAN,
JOSEPH C. CHAPMAN's son went, too. He
remained and married Ruby MARS. They had at
least one dau. RUBY CHAPMAN. I am told
they had a dry cleaners. Perhaps this will aid you
or someone can give me more info."
In a later message-
"I have my Chapman relatives in Franklin and
Hamilton Co., Ill. I must correct my statements;
It was my grandmother, Bessie Dell MOORE who
went to N. M. not AMANDA CHAPMAN. I
think JOSEPH C. CHAPMAN may have been a
miner. Chapmans are buried at Shiloh Cem.,
Ewing twp. Franklin Co., l. I hope this helps."

I need to do some more work on this file and will
include the data in a future Chapman Biographical
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Reference.

31.581 SANDY WOODWORKING
000 SND ID#MTBS19A

"Seeking info on EDWARD CHAPMAN
b. 8 Apr 1851 in SC married Alice
MURPHY. Edward’s father I believe was

ALAN CHAPMAN. Any info would be helpfull

Anyone researching Chapman’s in SC?" The
above was taken from Prodigy. I need to do
some more work on this file and will include
the data in a future Chapman Biographical
Reference.

EDITOR'S COMMENTS - Cont

you did respond to that request and we
continue to need help with these larger than
budgetedissues.

Thanks to the many of you who
helped by providing input to this issue.
Amelia Painter 129 AME deserves special
thanks for scanning the Chapman-coat-of
arms into a computer graphics file permitting
me to slip the emblem in just about anywhere
it seems appropriate. Thanks also to Joan
Chapman 110 RDC who sent us the
photograph on the front page. Let’s have
some from others of you. Finally thanks
again to J. Russ Henderson 139 RSS for
the article on his Chapman ancestors.

ABBREVIATED ISSUE

In spite of the fact that this is the
largest issue to date there are some regular
features that are not included this time- space
just would not permit it. You will see that
I've introduced a new feature - CHAPMAN,

SE. Otherwise all you will find in this issue is
the exchange, lineages, guest article, and
biographical reference.

CENSUS PROJECT

In the next issue which I plan to mail
in just a week or two the emphasis will be on
the census. I'll include a report on the status
of our overall census project and publish the
complete 1810 Chapman census. I must
mention here that we do need more help on
either census indexes or extracting the data
from the census microfilm. Those working
with me on this and I have developed a system
that I promise makes the extraction of the
census data easier than any extraction process
you might have experienced. If you have not
experienced the process have fixed it so that
you can do the job with no experience at all.
If you have a genealogical library handy they
can probably supply the needed microfilm.
Most of you must be not far from a LDS
(Mormon) Family History Center and they
can arrange to obtain any census microfilm
for you. I suspect that most folks using your
Family History Center are other than LDS
church members so don’t be bothered if you
are not of that faith. The volunteers in the
center will even help you with the microfilm
reader and show you how to get started.

COMING

Not long after that Winter issue is
mailed I expect to mail out the Spring issue
which will contain much of the feedback and
many of the special articles I’ve been
promising to publish.

- Continued on page 34 -
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(Haprmarn Lieqges

As with the Chapman Exchange I think this is the largest Chapman Lineages segment I've
ever published. Of course the size of this is driven, to some extent, by the number of Chappies
covered in the exchange. 1 think the following requires no explanation. I do want to remind you
that I need to hear from you concerning errors, omissions, possible connections, etc. For goodness
sake if you can extend the Chapman lineage of one of these folks we need to hear from you. I think
I need not tell you that I’'m always interested in hearing from you about ways to improve this

segment, or any other part, of the newsletter.

In most cases you will be able to see additional Chapman data submitted by the persons
listed below in the Chapman Biographical Reference.

You should be able to find the mailing address on most of the Chappies listed here by
looking in Chapman Exchange. In the exchange Chappies are listed alphabetically by their name
but here they are listed by Chappie reference, ie. "### ABC".

NUMBER NAME DATE OF PLACE DATE OF PLACE DATE OF PLACE SPOUSE
(Chapman) BIRTH BORN DEATH DIED  MARRIAGE MARRIED

Chapman Ancestors of 000 AIN Kathryn Ainsworth

33 REBECCA 17861202 CT TOLL 18590410 M1 BERR KEITH, ALDEN
66 JABEZ 17640617 CT MIDD 18251129 CT 17851215 CT HOUGHTON, DAMARIS 1
132 JABEZ 17310824 CT MIDD 1801 MA 17520402 BEEBE, ANNA
264 JONATHRN 17020810 CT MIDD 17420823 CT MIDD 17301203 CT BRAINERD, HANNAH
528 ROBERT 16750419 CT MIDD 17601224 CT , MARY
1056 ROBERT 164609 CT MIDD 171111 CT HART 16710727 CT GRISKOLD, SARAH
2112 ROBERT 1616 ENGLAND 16871013 CT 16420429 BLISS, ANN

Chapman Ancestors of 000 DBN Betty B. Notar

15 SARAH HELEN 18470308 GA BIBB 19401223 LA DESO 18691230 LA DESO REMBERT, ROBERT ABIJAH
30 STEPHEN DECATUR 18220814 GA BALD 18970722 LA SABI 18410316 GA MONR JACKSON, CAROLINE ELIZ.
60 AMBROSE 17860819 NC 18660602 18130527 GA BALD ANDREWS, ELIZABETH
120 HENRY

Chapman Ancestors of 000 DRM Dr. Robert H. Milne

9 MARY 18340709 SCOTLAN 19200303 OR LANE 18591207 SCOTLAN MILKE, STEWART
18 GEORGE 180205Ch SCOTLAN 1854 SCOTLAN 19370626 SCOTLAN WILSON, MARY
36 ALEXANDER 1765  SCOTLAN 17850417 SCOTLAN DOW, REBECCA
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NUMBER NAME DATE OF PLACE DATE OF PLACE DATE OF PLACE SPOUSE
(Chapman) BIRTH BORN DEATH DIED MARRIAGE MARRIED

Chapman Ancestors of 000 DUC Douglas W. Chapman

1 DOUGLAS W. 19520911 M1 CALH 19780218 OH SUMM TILDEN, CATHEY G.
2 HAROLD 6. 19230117 IN ? OF WOODARD, BONNIE M.
4 FRED X. 19020107 IN ALLE 19631112 MI CALE 19200812 MI HILL ARNEY, PEARL
8 GEORGE W. 1856  OH ? IN SOLES, IDA
16 MILES ESBEN 18210808 OH LORA 19140208 OH RICH WRITE, MARY
32 ANDREW SR 1784 N RO TR | i

Chapman Ancestors of 000 ESP Emily Palmer

7 ETHEL MAY 18870103 19231202 NJ MERC 19130624 HOWARD, STANLEY E.
14 HARVEY 18600601 CT WIND 19261011 MA HAMP 18851105 MO LINN SHARP, LYDIA CAROLINE
28 WILLIAM 18130702 CT WIND 18930125 MA HAMP 18490225 CT WIND DEAN, ROXANA
56 PERLY 17640101 CT WIND 1820-40 CT WIND 18030224 CT WIND PARSONS, THANKFUL
112 WILLIAM 17440216 CT WIND 18070722 CT WIND 17630517 CT WIND PEAKE, TABITHA
224 WILLIAM 1715CA 17360414 CT WIND LYON, ANNA
448 WILLIAM 16820530 MA ESSE 175302> 17041225 MA ESSE JENKS, ANNA
896 WILLIAM 1651-56 ENGLAND 1732/33 CT WIND 16820330 MA ESSE SMITH, ELIZABETH

Chapman Ancestors of 000 EZC Elizabeth Anne Chapman

1 ELIZABETH 19790420 VA SUFF
2 WILLIAM HOLMES 3 19420520 VR SUFF 19670902 GA CLAR NOELL, CHARLOTTE BEYNN
4 WILLIAM HOLMES 2 19111007 VA ISLE 19410405 VA GREE SHEFFIELD, DAPHNE ELIZ.

8 WILLIAM HOLMES 1 18791026 VA ISLE 19451025 VA ISLE 19101210 VA KING BATES, MARY RICHARDSON
16 THOMAS JEFFERSON 18490512 VA ISLE 19241207 VA NORF 18740528 VA ISLE CROCKER, NINA BELL
32 HARDY 2 1833 VA ISLE 1908 VA ISLE DAVIS, MERIT JACKSON

Chapman Ancestors of 000 JAM James L. Chapman

1 JAMES L. 19410317 IN TIPT 19630623 CA SAND COLE, KAREN S.

2 ORRIS M, 19180319 IN MARI 19391105 IN NOBL TETER, ALICE L.

4 CLIFFORD EMMETT 18890914 IN ?2?7 19681112 IN HOWA 19130330 IN TIPP KANTZ, ELSIE P.

8 JOHN BUTLER 18600101 IN 2?2? 19270624 IN 2227 18860628 STRAUGHAN, MARY ALICE
16 ROSWELL 1830 i , ELIZABETH

Chapman Ancestors of 000 KNT Kenton Walker Chapman

1 KENTON WALKER 19660705 CA HUMB : 19901124 CA HUMB CANTU, KARINA MARIE
2 JERRY WALKER 19340219 CA HUMB 19650605 CA HUMB KINTON, BARBARA MAY
4 HUBERT REGINALD V. 19000110 ENGLAND 19310912 CA ALAM BROWN, RUTH WALKER
8 WILLIAM ARTHUR 18690616 ENGLAND 194504 CA MEND 18940303 WI / IL PAYNE, ROSANNA

16 JOHN THOMAS 1836 . ENGLAND 18920313 ENGLAND ENGLAND WILSON, SARAH
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NUMBER NAME
(Chapman)

DATE OF PLACE SPOUSE
MARRIAGE MARRIED

DATE OF PLACE DATE OF PLACE
BIRTH  BORN DEATH DIED

Chapman Ancestors of 000 MLL Carol Miller (Tentative)

17 RUTH CURTIS
34 ROSWELL RUSSELL
68 ROSWELL
136 JOHN
272 JOHN
644 JOHN
1288 WILLIAM

18000516 NY 18551006 OH DEFI 18240129 NY RENS COLEMAN, STILLMAN

17 NY 18491116 NY STEU GRAY, RHODA
17510527 CT NEWL

17150110 CT NEWL ., BETHIAH
1684EE  CT 17070507 CARVER, SARAH
165311 CT NEWL 1748> CT NEWL , SARAH

1633CA  ENGLAND

Chapman Ancestors of 000 NTY Nancy Taylor

17 RACHAL ELIZABETH

34 JOSHUA M.

19070307
18890722 LA DESO

18350402
18041027 sC

ADAMS, M. DARIEL
, ELIZABETH RACHAL?

Chapman Ancestors of 000 RAC Robert Anderson Chapman

1 ROBERT ANDERSON
2 ARTHUR ROBERT

4 CHARLIE ROBERT
8 JAMES EDWARD
16 THRASHLEY

32 EDWARD EDWARDS -

64 THRASHLEY
128 JOHN

Chapman Ancestors of

1 RICHARD HARMON
2 DAVID NORMAN
4 MARLIN HARMON

Chapman Ancestors of

99 SARAH
198 SAMUEL
396 SAMUEL
192 JOHN

1584 WILLIAM

Chapman Ancestors of

33 JULIA

66 ROBERT
132 ROBERT
264 OBADIAH
528 JOHN
1056 WILLIAM

19491013 OH MUSK

19230714 KS COPI 19460303 HELLS, BETTY JOAN
18921203 MS NEWT 19590724 MS HIND 19180616 TX Prin PARKS, ADA LORENA
18621230 MS NEWT 19410220 MS HIND 18860930 MS NEWT BUNCH, MARY ELIZABETH
18350823 MS JASP 18650114 IN ALLE 1859CA DUNAGIN, SARAH

18121204 SC CHES 18860623 MS NEWT 18321205 TOOLE, TALITHA MATILDA (1
17720526 VA SPOT 1826CA MS WAYN 17951222 SC DARL EDWARDS, CATHERINE

17198 VA ???? 17751229 VA SPOT 1759E VA ALLEN, MARY (2)

000 REC Richard Harmon Chapman

19640911 AL CULL
19361105 AL CULL
1910E AL 7?72

DUKE, DORIS MARIE

000 SCA Susan P. Canney

1756 18420217 PUTNAM, PARK
1726 CT NEWL 1747CA WATERMAN, MARY
1692E CT

165311 CT 174805> CT NEWL , SARAH

1633E  ENGLAND 16991218 CT NEWL

000 WAB Wayne R. Buckley

17870910 CT LITC 18600502 CT LITC 18100217 CT LITC BUCKLEY, JOSEPH
1757 CT LITC 17861006 CT LITC WHITTEN, JUDITH

17341104 CT 18140511 17561104 CT LITC HOLLISTER, SARAH
1630E  CT NEWL 1761
165311 CT 174805> CT NEWL , SARAH

1633E  ENGLAND 16991218 CT NEWL
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NUMBER NAME
(Chapman)

DATE OF PLACE
BIRTH BORN

DATE OF
DEATH

Chapman Ancestors of 078 MIM Mimi Jo Butler

2GGF J. DUDLEY 1816 5C 1867

3GGF  JACOB 1780 VA FRED 1860'S
4GGF  JOSEPH 17400614 VA FRED 1820CA
5GGF  GILES 17020104 ENGLAND 178912

Chapman Ancestors of 108 HES Hester Ellen Stockton

515 MARTHA
1030 ROBERT

169203
1670CA

NJ BURL 1765>
N ??

Chapman Ancestors of 112 CJK Carol Wilson

A FARNY 18341210 IN
B SAMUEL H. 18121207 KY
c NAAMON 1778CA 1832
D WILLIAM 1740 1807

Chapman Ancestors of 134 PHJ Paul Wesley Joice, Sr.

3 ORPHA EDNA
6 WILLISTON DIXON

PLACE DATE OF PLACE SPOUSE
DIED  MARRIAGE MARRIED

BRANNON, MARGARET
GA CHER , GEMIMA 1
SC NEWB ANDERSON, CATHERINE
SC NEWB 17280124 JACKSON, SARAH

VA ALB? 1720/30 VA ALBE ALLEN, SAMUEL 1
NJ BURL , REBECCA

19041113 OH CLER 18540723 OB CLER VANDAMENT, JOHN M.
18901012 OH CLER 18310811 OB CLER TRISLER, SARAH

OB CLER 18031113 KY FLEM PLUMMER, RACHEL
KY FLEM ., ELENOR

18850818 NE SARP 19791224 NE LANC 19230112 NE LANC PITSCH, JACOB JOEN JR.
18541014 KY FULT 19050317 NE SARP 18810317 NE DOUG HAZEN, KATE ELLEN

12 WILLIAM WATERBURY 18070805 NY CHEN NE SARP 18501224 DIXON, HANNAH
24 1SAAC 17730508 NY PUTN 18560210 NY OSWE 17941207 NY WOOSTER, SALLY
48 PETER 17430419 MA BARN 17761011 NY PUTN ELWELL, MARY
96 ISAAC 17210407 MA BARN 1780CA NY PUTN PADDOCK, MARY
192 ISRAC 16921229 MA BARN 17761212 MA BARN 17200520 MA PLMY SPRAGUE, ELIZABETH 1
384 ISAAC 16491126 MA PLYM 17370109 MA BARN 16780902 LEONARD, REBECCA
768 RALPE 1615  ENGLAND 1671 A PLYX 164 _WILLS, LYDIA
'\_\ ,,-/"’/‘ S W _
,//Chapman Ancestors of 138 MBS Marc B. Speelmon e
~
5 MARTHA J. 1875CA  IN STAR 19560528 IN ALLE 18680402 IN STAR SPEELMON, PETE N\
10 JOSHUA P. 185109 OH IN STAR THOMPSON, FRANCES A.
20 WILLIAM P, 18161030 OH HIGH 1890 IN STAR 18190924 OH HIGH DUCKWALL, NANCY J.
40 ASABEL A. 17940123 SC UNIO 18810618 OH HIGH 18151227 OH HIGH PUSEY, MARY
\\\\\ 80 ISAAC 1770CA  SC 1828 0):{ ,» NANCY ANNE -

Chapman Bacestors of 139 RSS Joseph Russell Benderson Jr—

T ELIZA JANE JUDSON 188906  FL ORAN 1917

FL ORAN 19101124 RARLS, JOHN GRACY

14 JOHN THOMAS

28 JOHN 18020725 sC

56 NATHAN 17770211 VA
112 JOBN 1746 5C 1803

18391101 GA TALI 18191111 FL ORAN 18671031 LA CLAI MEADOWS, SUSAN ANN ELIZ.
18600506 GA TALI 18310127 GA TALI COLCLOUGH, RACHEL B.
HART, ELIZABETH
THOMPSON, MARY

18680708 GA TALI 18000220
SC ABBE 1768
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NUMBER NAME DATE OF PLACE DATE OF PLACE DATE OF
(Chapman) BIRTH BORK DEATH DIED MARRIAGE
Chapman Ancestors of 144 DLC Dennis Lee Chapman
1 DENNIS LEE 18501213 KY KENT
2 RICHARD SHEARL 19170428 KY PEND 19390307
4 JOHN HARVEY 18691225 OB BROW 19520810 KY KENT 18910924
8 HARVEY 1803E OH CLER 1870CA KY PEND
16 HENRY 1758/68 PR WASH 18380803 OH BROW 17941225
32 THOMAS 17250408 PA 1790CA  KY MASO
64 ABRAHAM 16840212 PA BUCK 17750223 PA BUCK 17150916"
128 JOHN 162508=< ENGLAND 169407 PA BUCK 16700612

Chapman Ancestors of 145 RRE Robert R. Handley

13 LADELIA 18470610 NJ CAMD 19351015 CA ALAM 18740625
26 HENRY 18160629 VT 19011129 NJ MONM 18410802
52 ASA 17871019 VT WIND 18590929 VT ADDI 1814CA
104 ERASTUS 17600825 CT NEWL 17850601
208 SIMON 17230422 CT NEWL 17580405
416 JOSEPH 1667 CT 17250610 17080610
832 WILLIAM 1633 ENGLAND 16991218 CT NEWL

Chapman Ancestors of 146 LTL W. Douglas Little

5 MARGARET HERRINGTON 18650409 WI WINN 19621119 IL DUPA 18861002
10 CHAUNCEY LEWIS 18321204 NY MONR 191509 IA POTT 18600911

20 EDWARD 17951103 CT HART 18241003
40 LEVI 17681030 CT HART 183411 CT HART 17901111
80 BENJRMIN 17251108 CT MIDD 17860622 CT HART 17560108
160 BENJAMIN 16950101 CT MIDD

320 ROBERT 164609 CT MIDD 17111110 CT HART 16941029
640 ROBERT 1616CA  ENGLAND 16871013 CT MIDD 16420429

Chapman Ancestors of 148 HSC Doris Chapman Hiscox

1 DORIS MARIE 19221227 FL MANA 19551107
2 LESLIE ARVIN 18890811 KY ADAI 19560816 FL MANA 19150507
4 WILLIAM S. 18670115 VA 19270204 FL MANA 18871222
8 1842E VA 7272

Chapman Ancestors of 150 WLC Willard Lavon Chapman

19340930 TX REDR 19501227
19020723 TX REDR 19831013 TX COMA 19230507
18701215 GA UNI? 19441022 TX REDR 1892

1 WILLARD LAVON
2 CECIL VAN
4 ULYSSES HORATIO

PLACE
MARRIED

SPOUSE

KY PERD MC NEES, SARAH KATHERINE
OH CLER SHARP, IVA 2
HOLLAND, NARCY
KY MASO GILL, FRANCES
., MARGARET
PA BUCK OLDEN, SUSANNAH

ENGLAND SADLER, JANE 2

NJ OCER MCGREW, GIFFORD HORACE G.
NJ MONM LAMSON, HANNAH ANN

VT ., ELIZABETH

VT WINR HUNTINGTON, POLLY

CT ROUSE, ALICE

MA ESSE WENTWORTH, MARY

IA HARR LITTLE, BONNIE ALFRED
1L KANE HERRINGTON, MARGARET
NY MONR PARSONS, FLORILLA
CT HART CARTER, MERCY
CT HART RIGGS, ABIGAIL

, LYDIA
CT MIDD SHEATHER, MARY (WIDOW)
CT MIDD BLISS, ANKR

FL MANA HISCOX, DAVID COLEMAN (2)
FL MANA JOHNSON, GLADYS INEZ
KY ADAI THOMAS, RLLICE E.

, ELIZABETH

TX HARD PENNINGTON, LILLIAN I.
TX REDR GARDNER, ZETTIE VIOLA
TX REDR TERRY, VIRGINIA LEE
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NUMBER NAME DATE OF PLACE DATE OF PLACE DATE OF PLACE SPOUSE
(Chapman) BIRTH BORN DEATH DIED MARRIAGE MARRIED

Chapman Ancestors of 156 JAS James E. Chapman

1 JAMES EARL 19340126 WV CABE 19591226 WV WAYN QUEEN, PATRICIA ARN

2 BENJAMIN EARL 19110501 OH LAWR 19330109 WV CABE MCCOMAS, CLETUS NESBITT
4 BENJAMIN FRANKLIN 18771225 OR LAWR 19110402 18961024 WATSON, MARY ELLER

8 ISAAC FRANKLIN 18511226 18220711 SHEETS, SUSAN FRANCES

17 CHAPMAN, NILA
Chapman Ancestors of 157 DOD Georgia Rae "Dodie™ Moore

5 ETHEL ELIZA ' 18850827 NE ANTE 19650503 IL CHAM 19100302 NE BOON TRAVIS, GEORGE WASHINGTON
10 JEFFERSON THOMAS 18500526 W1 GRAN 19310205 NE ANTE 18700820 WI GRAN BUNDY, ELIZA ANN

Chapman Ancestors of 159 GRC Gordon Ronald Chapman

1 GORDON RONALD 19310711 KY MONR 19590624 ROBERTS, JANE

2 LEWIS VORHEES 1886 NY STEU 1967 NY MONR 19160612 NY MONR HOLLISTER, DOROTHY
4 FRANK 18551215 NY STEU 1931 FL 1878 NY STEU VOORHEES, ROSA

8 LEVI 18130103 KY SARA 1882 NY TOMP 18500515 IL KEND BELL, MARILLA (2)
16 WASHINGTON 17771109 NY REST 18510629 BARRETT, ABIGAIL
32 STEPHEN 1746E  CT / NY 1805 NY SARA 17660618 FERRIS, SARAH

Chapman Ancestors of 160 QPC Donald David Chapman

1 DONALD DAVID 19410224 NY WARR 19600827 CANADA FINDLEY, DIANA ELISABETH
2 HOWARD HERBERT 19020905 XY STLA 19751013 NY CLIN 19210921 NY STLA RAMIE, LUCILLE AGNES
4 EDWIN STILLMAN 18690125 NY STLA 1947 NY STLA 18900122 NY STLA TRACY, LOIS
8 STILLMAN 18131111 VT WINM 1892 NY STLA FLETCHER, CATHERINE
16 BENJAMIN 17860630 NH CHES 1841 , LOCY
32 BENJRMIN 17600423 CT WIND 17840102 MA FRAN TUTTLE, EUNICE
64 JOHN 17371008 CT WIND 1805 NH CBES DIMMOCK, SIBBEL
128 JOHN 1715 CT WIND 17360415 CT WIND BUGBEE, PENELOPE
256 JOHN 16870816 MA ESSE 17320123 CT WIND 17120413 CT WIND DAVIS, MARTHA
512 WILLIAM 1654-56 ENGLAN? 1732/33> CT WIND 16820330 MA ESSE SMITH, ELIZABETH

Chapman Ancestors of 162 JOH John Edwards Henderson 1

21 LUCY ANN 18330207 CT KEWL 19050206 CT NEWL 18531005 CT NEWL ASHCRAFT, JOHN
42 LEMUEL 111 1808 CT NEWL 1837CA ADAMS, JANE
84 LEMUEL II 1775CA  CT NEWL 18550409 CT NEWL WALDOR, REBECCA
168 LEMUEL 1744CA  CT NEWL 1769CA  CT NEWL ROGERS, AMY
336 THOMAS 17020601 CT NEWL 17890108 CT NEWL 17270706 CT NEWL STEDMAN, ANN
672 SAMUEL 165502  CT NEWL 17581102 CT NEWL 1688CA TUBBS, BETHIA
1344 WILLIAM 1628/33? ENGLAND 16991218 CT NEWL , REBECCA ??

Chapman Ancestors of 162 JOH John Edwards Henderson 2

71 Z1LLA 18000101 SC CHES 1818 MS RANK MANGUM, SOLOMON
142 JOHN 1755/60 SC 1811CA 1787CA  SC ABBE HANNAH, NANCY



